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2 Sweet Nutrition*

Alien Treats

Angelo’s Italian Restaurant
Awaken Coffee Co.

Banh Mi & Rolls

The Bank House*

Bird Boxx*

Blue Bridge Coffeehouse*
Bluff Life Pub at Huck’s

Boba Tea & Pho

Bogey's Bar & Grille

Buenos Dias Cafe

The Cafe at Cottle & Gunn*
Capt. Seagle’s Saloon & Patio*
Capt. Stan's Smokehouse*
CHI Culinary Highest Intuition
China King

China Wok

Coastal Craving Deli

Compa’s Cantina

Cookie Cow

Cumberland Breeze Bar & Bites
Drunken Noodle

The Espresso Base

The Firefly Taco Cantina
Gator Fish N’ Chicken

Golden China

Green Room Sicilian Cafe
Hometown Nutrition + Fitness
Horse and Cow Pub & Grill
Karv Bistro

Krab N’ Go

Kraken Coffee & Kitchen Co.*
La Casita Mexican Restaurant
La Cuchara

Locals Dockside*

The Lunchbox

Lynn Bistro

M&A's Seafood Market*

Mad Hatter Tea & Sweets
Malson's BBQ

Market on the Square*

* Downtown establishments

D1
E3
E3
G5
D2
A2
D1
D1
B2
E3
D3
G5
G6
H6
A2
D2
E3
E3
D1
G5
E3
G5
E4
D2
H6
G5
G5
F4
D2
G5
D3
E3
H6
c2
C2
H6
E4
G5
D1
B3
E3
H6

Nutritional Beverages

Ice Cream & Candy Store
Italian & Pizza

Coffee & Sweets

Vietnamese Street Food

Deli & Cafe

Wings & Seafood, Take-Out
Coffee, Tea, Sandwiches
American Pub & Grill
Vietnamese

American, Bar & Grill
Mexican-American Breakfast & Lunch
Sweets & Treats, Cafe

Bar & Grill, Waterfront Dining
BBQ; Bar & Grill

Pressed Juices, Breakfast, Lunch
Chinese Take-out

Chinese Take-out

Pizzas, Salads, Subs, Take-out
Mexican Grill

Ice Cream & Sweet Treats
American Bar & Grill

Asian, Sushi, Indoor & Outdoor Dining
Outdoor Coffee Shop & Deli
Mexican

Wings, Sandwiches, Seafood
Chinese Buffett

Pizza, Italian Deli

Nutritional Beverages
American Bar & Grill

Greek & Italian

Seafood

Coffee, Breakfast, Lunch, Desserts
Mexican

Dominican, Take-Out

Seafood, Waterfront Dining
Southern Comfort Buffet
Asian, Vietnamese, Boba
Seafood; Take-Out

Sweets & Treats

BBQ, Take-Out, Outdoor Seating

Candy, Fudge & Sack Lunches

MAP = Coordinates on front page map

912.576.4495
912.540.0497
912.882.7676
912.322.8361
689.323.5777
912.673.8485
912.540.1958
912.439.2053
912.510.6204
912.552.4741
912.729.7944
912.576.8485
912.510.0639
912.882.3242
912.729.9552
912.510.0156
912.729.8765
912.510.6490
912-510-9477
912.576.1239
912.409.1767
912.483.1660
912.467.4195
651.226.7574
912.673.8226
912.467.4161
912.882.8866
912.882.2721
912.390.0730
912.439.3584
912.882.8882
912.673.0584
912.510.6798
912.576.9053
912.510.0640
912.510.8577
912.882.2210
912.510.0970
912.576.1082
706.691.2246
912.882.4355
912.882.2215

+ Food Trucks: Locations and hours may vary

102 N Lee St

112 Gross Rd

1371 GA-40E

3866 Osborne Rd

801E King Ave, Ste C
414 Bedell Ave

504 N Lee St

102 S Lee St

1979 Harriett's Bluff Rd
1891 GA-40 E, Ste 1110
233 Marsh Harbour Pkwy
1901 Osborne Rd

711 Osborne St

105 Osborne St

700 Bedell Ave

980 E King Ave

1390 Boone St

1601 GA-40 E

500 W King Ave

133 City Smitty Dr
1528 Boone St, Ste C
2710 Osborne Rd

888 E Kings Bay Rd
909 E King Ave

609 Osborne St

2105 Osborne Rd

139 City Smitty Dr
2826 St. Marys Rd
1000 E King Ave, Ste F
143 City Smitty Dr

100 Marsh Harbour Pkwy
1390 Boone St, Ste 16
122-B Osborne St

5369 Laurel Island Pkwy
1098 Cone Blvd

307 St. Marys St W
916 Kings Bay Rd

193 Charlie Smith Sr Hwy
100 N Lee St

3695 Harriett’s Bluff Rd
1330 Boone St

100 Osborne St

Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
Woodbine
Kingsland
Kingsland
Woodbine
Kingsland
Kingsland
St. Marys
St. Marys
St. Marys
Woodbine
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
St. Marys
Kingsland
St. Marys
St. Marys
Kingsland
St. Marys
St. Marys
St. Marys
St. Marys
Kingsland
St. Marys
Kingsland
Kingsland
St. Marys
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
St. Marys
St. Marys
Kingsland
Woodbine
St. Marys
St. Marys



McGarvey's Wee Pub South G5  Irish Pub 912.467.4763 2603 Osborne Rd, Ste P St. Marys
Mi Casa Mexican Restaurant E4  Mexican 912.673.8228 745 Kings Bay Rd St. Marys
New Day Cafe* A2  Coffee, Deli & Cafe 912.464.7377 317 Bedell Ave Woodbine
OPS Pizza Kitchen & Cafe E3 Italian/Pizza; Bar & Grill 912.576.6880 1378 Boone St Kingsland
OPS Pizza Kitchen & Cafe F5 ltalian/Pizza 912.882.8558 231 Charlie Smith Sr Hwy St. Marys
Osaka Japanese Steakhouse E4  Hibachi Grill, Sushi, Cocktails 912.729.8800 860-E Kings Bay Rd St. Marys
Outerbanks Bar & Grill E3  American, Bar & Grill 912.729.5499 140 The Lakes Blvd, SteH  Kingsland
Pirate’s Point Bar & Grill F6  American, Bar & Grill 912.576.1456 1550 Point Peter Rd St. Marys
Queen D's Court* E1  Breakfast, Wings, Seafood 912.409.6156 505 S Lee St Kingsland
Riverwalk Pizzeria* H6  Pizza, ltalian, Wings 912.882.5111 200 Osborne Rd St. Marys
Rollin N Flavor* D2 Caribbean, Jamaican 912.510.8730 580 E King Ave Kingsland
San Jose Cantina E4  Mexican Grill 912.576.0928 887 Kings Bay Rd, Ste F St. Marys
Seagle's Restaurant* He  Jeafood, Steaks, Desserts, Waterfront 912.882.3242 105 Osborne St St. Marys
Sendipity Market & Bakery F4  Sweets &Treats, Savory Specials 912.882.2253 2810 St. Marys Rd St. Marys
Ship 2 Shore Seafood & Steaks E3  Seafood, Steaks 912.882.5711 1947 Commerce Dr Kingsland
Southern River Walk* H6  Breakfast; American Bar & Grill 912.439.3806 101 Stable Alley W St. Marys
Southern Roost E4  Breakfast; Chicken & Sides 912.540.5500 226 Kings Bay Rd Kingsland
Spouses Bakery & Deli H6  Sweets & Treats; Cafe/Deli 912.439.3364 901 Dilworth St St. Marys
St. Marys Harbor Restaurant* He  ypedierrenean American, Desserts, 912.882.3466 106 St. Marys St St. Marys
St. Marys Magic Market G6  Southern Comfort; Take-Out 912.439.3055 100 W Church St St. Marys
St. Marys Seafood & More G5 Seafood; Bar 912.467.4217 1837 Osborne Rd St. Marys
Steffens Restaurant* E1  Diner; Southern Comfort 912.729.5355 550 S Lee St St. Marys
Super Sweet Bake Shop E3  Sweets, Coffee 912.289.7089 1200 Hospitality Ave Kingsland
Tasty's Fresh Burgers E3  American, Burgers & Fries 912.510.0363 1607 E King Ave Kingsland
Tequila y Sazon E3  Mexican Bar & Grill 912.540.5544 1301 E King Ave Kingsland
Thai & Osaka Sushi House E3  Thai, Japanese, Sushi Bar 912.409.3833 1390 Boone Ave Kingsland
Tia NeNe's Grab N'Go Meals G5 (F;g‘r’r']rl'l‘; f\';‘ijaﬁs,\iﬂa:r'kz’kgggun only) 912.510.9444 111 City Smitty Dr St. Marys
TNT Teriyaki Grill E3  Asian & Sushi Bar, Take-Out 912.510.7727 109 Haddock Rd, Ste 102 Kingsland
Wandaful Things* D1  Bakery, &Bistro, Sweets & Treats 912.439.1241 151 E William Ave Kingsland
Wasabi Sushi E4  Asian, Sushi 912.729.7779 6586 GA-40 E, Ste A19 St. Marys
Wing Maxx E4  Wings, Southern Comfort 912.541.3941 228 Kings Bay Rd Kingsland
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vwhen time IS short but standards are high, Kingsland's 100d trucks aeliver quick, satistying meals. Inese local entrepreneurs take

pride In every plate, aelivering distinctive menu options made-to-order With iresh ingredients. Hours and locations may vary. It an

address IS not listed, check thelr FacebooK pages 1or updates

All Foods Matter +
Doc N NeNe's Shaved Ice +

Jerk/Curry Wraps, Birria/Korean Tacos

Shaved Ice

912.504.0491
912.550.4222

Facebook.com/JeffandTra

Facebook.com/DocAndNeNesShavelce

Fair Portions Catering + F4 Homestyle Meals, Comfort Food 912.296.3596 2475 Village Drive #100, Kingsland

La Islita + D2 Latin 912.674.1527 1010 E King Ave, Kingsland

Novel Brews Coffee & Books + Coffee NA Facebook: Novel Brews

Smokin’J’S BBQ and Seafood + BBQ, Seafood NA Facebook: Smokin'J’S BBQ and Seafood

South Coast Coffee + Coffee, Juices, Energy Drinks 904.335.8434  Facebook: South Coast Coffee Camden
Dining at your fingertips! __

Scan the QR code for our most up-to-date
listings and additional information about all

Revised 02-23-26



7 Brew Coffee
Arby's

Burger King

Burger King
Chick-Fil-A

Cracker Barrel
Dairy Queen
Dickey's BBQ Pit
Domino's Pizza
Domino’s Pizza
Dunkin Donuts
Ellianos Coffee
Ellianos Coffee
Firehouse Subs
Freddy's

Huey Magoo's

IHOP

KFC

Larry’s Giant Subs
Little Caesars Pizza
LongHorn Steakhouse
McDonald's

Panera Bread

Papa John's Pizza
Pizza Hut

Popeyes Lousiana Kitchen
Quiznos

Ritter's Frozen Custard
Ruby Tuesday
Sonic Drive-In
Sonny's BBQ
Starbucks

Subway (SE Corner I1-95 GA Exit 3)

Subway
Subway (Walmart)

Subway (Pilot, 1-95 GA Exit 1 E)

Surcheros Fresh Mex
Taco Bell

Texas Roadhouse
Tropical Smoothie Cafe
Waffle House

Waffle House

Wendy's

Wendy's (Pilot, 1-95 GA Exit 1 W)

Wendy's

Willie Jewell's Old School BBQ
Wingstop

Zaxby's

E3
G5
E3
G5
E3
E3
E2
C2
E3
G5
E3
E4
G5
E3
E3
E4
E2
E3
E4
E3
E3
E3
E3
E4
G5
E3
C2
E3
E3
F5
E3
E3

G5
E4
F3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
F3
G5
E3
E3

E3

Coffee, Nutritional Drinks, Fizzes
Sandwiches, Burgers, Fries
American Burgers & Fries
American Burgers & Fries
Chicken, Fries, Salads

Southern Comfort

Ice Cream, Burgers & Fries

BBQ

Pizza - Carryout/Delivery

Pizza - Carryout/Delivery

Coffee & Donuts

Coffee

Coffee

Sub Sandwiches

Burgers, Fries, Frozen Custard
Chicken, Fries, Salads

Breakfast, American

Chicken & Sides

Sub Sandwiches

Pizza, Carryout/Delivery
Steakhouse

American Burgers, Fries & Chicken
Breakfast, Deli, Coffee & Sweets
Pizza, Carryout/Delivery

Pizza, Dine-in/Carryout/Delivery
Chicken & Sides

Sub Sandwiches

Frozen Custard & Treats, Burgers
American & Salad Bar

American, Burgers & Sweet Treats
BBQ, Bar & Grill

Coffee

Sub Sandwiches

Sub Sandwiches

Sub Sandwiches

Sub Sandwiches

Mexican

Mexican

American, Steaks, Ribs
Smoothies, Sandwiches & Wraps
Diner, Breakfast & Burgers

Diner, Breakfast & Burgers
American, Burgers & Fries
American, Burgers & Fries
American, Burgers & Fries

BBQ

Chicken, Wings & Fries

Chicken, Wings & Fries

479.358.9274
912.882.3200
912.510.0839
912.439.3217
912.510.6215
912.576.1991
912.510.0700
737.277.5318
912.729.6100
912.673.6100
912.576.8180
912.576.1320
912.850.7530
912.729.3473
912.510.4924
912.339.5499
912.576.5458
912.729.7311
912.439.2020
912.576.5122
912.576.2811
912.729.5878
912.540.4141
912.729.8900
912.882.7504
912.882.3111
912.576.2702
912.510.9021
912.882.1611
912.882.7356
912.673.7262
912.464.4235
912.729.1960
912.882.6252
912.882.7661
912.576.5424
921.522.6304
912.729.8513
912.439.5850
912.357.5445
912.729.5690
912.882.1184
912.729.5620
912.452.1045
912.882.7009
912.729.2271
912.521.9191

912.510.8500

1414 Boone Ave

2518 Oshorne Rd

1162 Boone St

2430 Osborne Rd

113 The Lakes Blvd
1200 Boone St

1164 Boone St

5369 Laurel Island Pkwy
1355A E King Ave

2506 Osborne Rd

1317 E King Ave

230 Kings Bay Rd

2324 Oshorne Rd

1393 GA-40

1321 GA-40

6586 GA-40, Ste B-8
1160 Boone St

1364 Boone St

6586 GA-40, Ste B-6
1601 GA-40 E

121 Crown Pointe Pkwy
1352 Boone St

105-B Crown Pointe Pkwy
6586 GA-40, Ste B-1
2511 Oshorne Rd

1105 E King Ave

5289 Laurel Island Pkwy
1328 Boone St

100 Crown Pointe Pkwy
395 Charlie Smith Sr Hwy
1380 Boone St

1398 Boone St

1304 Boone St

2504 Osborne Rd

6586 GA-40 E

491 St. Marys Rd

1594 Boone St

1373 GA-40 E

1508 Boone St

1607 GA-40 E, Ste A
1201 E King Ave

2054 GA-40 E

1350 GA-40 E

1376 Scrubby Bluff Rd
2442 Oshorne Rd

1621 GA-40 E

1351 Boone St

1377 EKing Ave

Kingsland
St. Marys
Kingsland
St. Marys
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
St. Marys
Kingsland
Kingsland
St. Marys
Kingsland
Kingsland
St. Marys
Kingsland
Kingsland
St. Marys
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
St. Marys
St. Marys
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
St. Marys
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
St. Marys
St. Marys
St. Marys
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
Kingsland
St. Marys
Kingsland
Kingsland

Kingsland



