



Dining Guide



Kingsland
Georgia

WHERE NATURE REIGNS

Kingsland Welcome Center
 1190 Boone Ave., Kingsland, GA 31548
 912-729-5999 | 800-433-0225
 @visitkingslandgeorgia

VisitKingsland.com/Eat



Dine Like a Local

Embrace the spirit of Kingsland through its delicious cuisine. Delight in the freshness of locally sourced ingredients, the cozy ambiance of family-owned eateries, and the personalized service that makes each dining experience special.

RESTAURANTS	MAP	MENU	TELEPHONE	STREET ADDRESS	CITY
2 Sweet Nutrition*	D1	Nutritional Beverages	912.576.4495	102 N Lee St	Kingsland
Alien Treats	E3	Ice Cream & Candy Store	912.540.0497	112 Gross Rd	Kingsland
Angelo's Italian Restaurant	E3	Italian & Pizza	912.882.7676	1371 GA-40 E	Kingsland
Awaken Coffee Co.	G5	Coffee & Sweets	912.322.8361	3866 Osborne Rd	Kingsland
Bánh Mi & Rolls	D2	Vietnamese Street Food	689.323.5777	801E King Ave, Ste C	Kingsland
The Bank House*	A2	Deli & Cafe	912.673.8485	414 Bedell Ave	Woodbine
Bird Boxx*	D1	Wings & Seafood, Take-Out	912.540.1958	504 N Lee St	Kingsland
Blue Bridge Coffeehouse*	D1	Coffee, Tea, Sandwiches	912.439.2053	102 S Lee St	Kingsland
Bluff Life Pub at Huck's	B2	American Pub & Grill	912.510.6204	1979 Harriett's Bluff Rd	Woodbine
Boba Tea & Pho	E3	Vietnamese	912.552.4741	1891 GA-40 E, Ste 1110	Kingsland
Bogey's Bar & Grille	D3	American, Bar & Grill	912.729.7944	233 Marsh Harbour Pkwy	Kingsland
Buenos Dias Cafe	G5	Mexican-American Breakfast & Lunch	912.576.8485	1901 Osborne Rd	St. Marys
The Cafe at Cottle & Gunn*	G6	Sweets & Treats, Cafe	912.510.0639	711 Osborne St	St. Marys
Capt. Seagle's Saloon & Patio*	H6	Bar & Grill, Waterfront Dining	912.882.3242	105 Osborne St	St. Marys
Capt. Stan's Smokehouse*	A2	BBQ; Bar & Grill	912.729.9552	700 Bedell Ave	Woodbine
CHI Culinary Highest Intuition	D2	Pressed Juices, Breakfast, Lunch	912.510.0156	980 E King Ave	Kingsland
China King	E3	Chinese Take-out	912.729.8765	1390 Boone St	Kingsland
China Wok	E3	Chinese Take-out	912.510.6490	1601 GA-40 E	Kingsland
Coastal Craving Deli	D1	Pizzas, Salads, Subs, Take-out	912-510-9477	500 W King Ave	Kingsland
Compa's Cantina	G5	Mexican Grill	912.576.1239	133 City Smitty Dr	St. Marys
Cookie Cow	E3	Ice Cream & Sweet Treats	912.409.1767	1528 Boone St, Ste C	Kingsland
Cumberland Breeze Bar & Bites	G5	American Bar & Grill	912.483.1660	2710 Osborne Rd	St. Marys
Drunken Noodle	E4	Asian, Sushi, Indoor & Outdoor Dining	912.467.4195	888 E Kings Bay Rd	St. Marys
The Espresso Base	D2	Outdoor Coffee Shop & Deli	651.226.7574	909 E King Ave	Kingsland
The Firefly Taco Cantina	H6	Mexican	912.673.8226	609 Osborne St	St. Marys
Gator Fish N' Chicken	G5	Wings, Sandwiches, Seafood	912.467.4161	2105 Osborne Rd	St. Marys
Golden China	G5	Chinese Buffett	912.882.8866	139 City Smitty Dr	St. Marys
Green Room Sicilian Cafe	F4	Pizza, Italian Deli	912.882.2721	2826 St. Marys Rd	St. Marys
Hometown Nutrition + Fitness	D2	Nutritional Beverages	912.390.0730	1000 E King Ave, Ste F	Kingsland
Horse and Cow Pub & Grill	G5	American Bar & Grill	912.439.3584	143 City Smitty Dr	St. Marys
Karv Bistro	D3	Greek & Italian	912.882.8882	100 Marsh Harbour Pkwy	Kingsland
Krab N' Go	E3	Seafood	912.673.0584	1390 Boone St, Ste 16	Kingsland
Kraken Coffee & Kitchen Co.*	H6	Coffee, Breakfast, Lunch, Desserts	912.510.6798	122-B Osborne St	St. Marys
La Casita Mexican Restaurant	C2	Mexican	912.576.9053	5369 Laurel Island Pkwy	Kingsland
La Cuchara	C2	Dominican, Take-Out	912.510.0640	1098 Cone Blvd	Kingsland
Locals Dockside*	H6	Seafood, Waterfront Dining	912.510.8577	307 St. Marys St W	Kingsland
The Lunchbox	E4	Southern Comfort Buffet	912.882.2210	916 Kings Bay Rd	St. Marys
Lynn Bistro	G5	Asian, Vietnamese, Boba	912.510.0970	193 Charlie Smith Sr Hwy	St. Marys
M&A's Seafood Market*	D1	Seafood; Take-Out	912.576.1082	100 N Lee St	Kingsland
Mad Hatter Tea & Sweets	B3	Sweets & Treats	706.691.2246	3695 Harriett's Bluff Rd	Woodbine
Malson's BBQ	E3	BBQ, Take-Out, Outdoor Seating	912.882.4355	1330 Boone St	St. Marys
Market on the Square*	H6	Candy, Fudge & Sack Lunches	912.882.2215	100 Osborne St	St. Marys

* Downtown establishments

MAP = Coordinates on front page map

+ Food Trucks: Locations and hours may vary

McGarvey's Wee Pub South	G5	Irish Pub	912.467.4763	2603 Osborne Rd, Ste P	St. Marys
Mi Casa Mexican Restaurant	E4	Mexican	912.673.8228	745 Kings Bay Rd	St. Marys
New Day Cafe*	A2	Coffee, Deli & Cafe	912.464.7377	317 Bedell Ave	Woodbine
OPS Pizza Kitchen & Cafe	E3	Italian/Pizza; Bar & Grill	912.576.6880	1378 Boone St	Kingsland
OPS Pizza Kitchen & Cafe	F5	Italian/Pizza	912.882.8558	231 Charlie Smith Sr Hwy	St. Marys
Osaka Japanese Steakhouse	E4	Hibachi Grill, Sushi, Cocktails	912.729.8800	860-E Kings Bay Rd	St. Marys
Outerbanks Bar & Grill	E3	American, Bar & Grill	912.729.5499	140 The Lakes Blvd, Ste H	Kingsland
Pirate's Point Bar & Grill	F6	American, Bar & Grill	912.576.1456	1550 Point Peter Rd	St. Marys
Queen D's Court*	E1	Breakfast, Wings, Seafood	912.409.6156	505 S Lee St	Kingsland
Riverwalk Pizzeria*	H6	Pizza, Italian, Wings	912.882.5111	200 Osborne Rd	St. Marys
Rollin N Flavor*	D2	Caribbean, Jamaican	912.510.8730	580 E King Ave	Kingsland
San Jose Cantina	E4	Mexican Grill	912.576.0928	887 Kings Bay Rd, Ste F	St. Marys
Seagle's Restaurant*	H6	Seafood, Steaks, Desserts, Waterfront Views	912.882.3242	105 Osborne St	St. Marys
Sendipity Market & Bakery	F4	Sweets & Treats, Savory Specials	912.882.2253	2810 St. Marys Rd	St. Marys
Ship 2 Shore Seafood & Steaks	E3	Seafood, Steaks	912.882.5711	1947 Commerce Dr	Kingsland
Southern River Walk*	H6	Breakfast; American Bar & Grill	912.439.3806	101 Stable Alley W	St. Marys
Southern Roost	E4	Breakfast; Chicken & Sides	912.540.5500	226 Kings Bay Rd	Kingsland
Spouses Bakery & Deli	H6	Sweets & Treats; Cafe/Deli	912.439.3364	901 Dilworth St	St. Marys
St. Marys Harbor Restaurant*	H6	Mediterranean-American, Desserts, Waterfront Views	912.882.3466	106 St. Marys St	St. Marys
St. Marys Magic Market	G6	Southern Comfort; Take-Out	912.439.3055	100 W Church St	St. Marys
St. Marys Seafood & More	G5	Seafood; Bar	912.467.4217	1837 Osborne Rd	St. Marys
Steffens Restaurant*	E1	Diner; Southern Comfort	912.729.5355	550 S Lee St	St. Marys
Super Sweet Bake Shop	E3	Sweets, Coffee	912.289.7089	1200 Hospitality Ave	Kingsland
Tasty's Fresh Burgers	E3	American, Burgers & Fries	912.510.0363	1607 E King Ave	Kingsland
Tequila y Sazon	E3	Mexican Bar & Grill	912.540.5544	1301 E King Ave	Kingsland
Thai & Osaka Sushi House	E3	Thai, Japanese, Sushi Bar	912.409.3833	1390 Boone Ave	Kingsland
Tia NeNe's Grab N'Go Meals	G5	Filipino and Asian, Take-out (Family Asian Market, Sat-Sun only)	912.510.9444	111 City Smitty Dr	St. Marys
TNT Teriyaki Grill	E3	Asian & Sushi Bar, Take-Out	912.510.7727	109 Haddock Rd, Ste 102	Kingsland
Wandaful Things*	D1	Bakery, & Bistro, Sweets & Treats	912.439.1241	151 E William Ave	Kingsland
Wasabi Sushi	E4	Asian, Sushi	912.729.7779	6586 GA-40 E, Ste A19	St. Marys
Wing Maxx	E4	Wings, Southern Comfort	912.541.3941	228 Kings Bay Rd	Kingsland

Food Truck Fare

When time is short but standards are high, Kingsland's food trucks deliver quick, satisfying meals. These local entrepreneurs take pride in every plate, delivering distinctive menu options made-to-order with fresh ingredients. Hours and locations may vary. If an address is not listed, check their Facebook pages for updates.

FOOD TRUCKS	MAP	MENU	TELEPHONE	STREET ADDRESS / FACEBOOK
All Foods Matter +	-	Jerk/Curry Wraps, Birria/Korean Tacos	912.504.0491	Facebook.com/JeffandTra
Doc N NeNe's Shaved Ice +	-	Shaved Ice	912.550.4222	Facebook.com/DocAndNeNesShavelce
Fair Portions Catering +	F4	Homestyle Meals, Comfort Food	912.296.3596	2475 Village Drive #100, Kingsland
La Islita +	D2	Latin	912.674.1527	1010 E King Ave, Kingsland
Novel Brews Coffee & Books +	-	Coffee	NA	Facebook: Novel Brews
Smokin' J'S BBQ and Seafood +	-	BBQ, Seafood	NA	Facebook: Smokin' J'S BBQ and Seafood
South Coast Coffee +	-	Coffee, Juices, Energy Drinks	904.335.8434	Facebook: South Coast Coffee Camden

Dining at your fingertips!

Scan the QR code for our most up-to-date listings and additional information about all of our Kingsland area restaurants & more!



Familiar Favorites

RESTAURANT NAME	MAP	MENU	TELEPHONE	STREET ADDRESS	CITY
7 Brew Coffee	E3	Coffee, Nutritional Drinks, Fizzes	479.358.9274	1414 Boone Ave	Kingsland
Arby's	G5	Sandwiches, Burgers, Fries	912.882.3200	2518 Osborne Rd	St. Marys
Burger King	E3	American Burgers & Fries	912.510.0839	1162 Boone St	Kingsland
Burger King	G5	American Burgers & Fries	912.439.3217	2430 Osborne Rd	St. Marys
Chick-Fil-A	E3	Chicken, Fries, Salads	912.510.6215	113 The Lakes Blvd	Kingsland
Cracker Barrel	E3	Southern Comfort	912.576.1991	1200 Boone St	Kingsland
Dairy Queen	E2	Ice Cream, Burgers & Fries	912.510.0700	1164 Boone St	Kingsland
Dickey's BBQ Pit	C2	BBQ	737.277.5318	5369 Laurel Island Pkwy	Kingsland
Domino's Pizza	E3	Pizza - Carryout/Delivery	912.729.6100	1355A E King Ave	Kingsland
Domino's Pizza	G5	Pizza - Carryout/Delivery	912.673.6100	2506 Osborne Rd	St. Marys
Dunkin Donuts	E3	Coffee & Donuts	912.576.8180	1317 E King Ave	Kingsland
Ellianos Coffee	E4	Coffee	912.576.1320	230 Kings Bay Rd	Kingsland
Ellianos Coffee	G5	Coffee	912.850.7530	2324 Osborne Rd	St. Marys
Firehouse Subs	E3	Sub Sandwiches	912.729.3473	1393 GA-40	Kingsland
Freddy's	E3	Burgers, Fries, Frozen Custard	912.510.4924	1321 GA-40	Kingsland
Huey Magoo's	E4	Chicken, Fries, Salads	912.339.5499	6586 GA-40, Ste B-8	St. Marys
IHOP	E2	Breakfast, American	912.576.5458	1160 Boone St	Kingsland
KFC	E3	Chicken & Sides	912.729.7311	1364 Boone St	Kingsland
Larry's Giant Subs	E4	Sub Sandwiches	912.439.2020	6586 GA-40, Ste B-6	St. Marys
Little Caesars Pizza	E3	Pizza, Carryout/Delivery	912.576.5122	1601 GA-40 E	Kingsland
LongHorn Steakhouse	E3	Steakhouse	912.576.2811	121 Crown Pointe Pkwy	Kingsland
McDonald's	E3	American Burgers, Fries & Chicken	912.729.5878	1352 Boone St	Kingsland
Panera Bread	E3	Breakfast, Deli, Coffee & Sweets	912.540.4141	105-B Crown Pointe Pkwy	Kingsland
Papa John's Pizza	E4	Pizza, Carryout/Delivery	912.729.8900	6586 GA-40, Ste B-1	St. Marys
Pizza Hut	G5	Pizza, Dine-in/Carryout/Delivery	912.882.7504	2511 Osborne Rd	St. Marys
Popeyes Louisiana Kitchen	E3	Chicken & Sides	912.882.3111	1105 E King Ave	Kingsland
Quiznos	C2	Sub Sandwiches	912.576.2702	5289 Laurel Island Pkwy	Kingsland
Ritter's Frozen Custard	E3	Frozen Custard & Treats, Burgers	912.510.9021	1328 Boone St	Kingsland
Ruby Tuesday	E3	American & Salad Bar	912.882.1611	100 Crown Pointe Pkwy	Kingsland
Sonic Drive-In	F5	American, Burgers & Sweet Treats	912.882.7356	395 Charlie Smith Sr Hwy	St. Marys
Sonny's BBQ	E3	BBQ, Bar & Grill	912.673.7262	1380 Boone St	Kingsland
Starbucks	E3	Coffee	912.464.4235	1398 Boone St	Kingsland
Subway (SE Corner I-95 GA Exit 3)	E3	Sub Sandwiches	912.729.1960	1304 Boone St	Kingsland
Subway	G5	Sub Sandwiches	912.882.6252	2504 Osborne Rd	St. Marys
Subway (Walmart)	E4	Sub Sandwiches	912.882.7661	6586 GA-40 E	St. Marys
Subway (Pilot, I-95 GA Exit 1 E)	F3	Sub Sandwiches	912.576.5424	491 St. Marys Rd	St. Marys
Surcheros Fresh Mex	E3	Mexican	921.522.6304	1594 Boone St	Kingsland
Taco Bell	E3	Mexican	912.729.8513	1373 GA-40 E	Kingsland
Texas Roadhouse	E3	American, Steaks, Ribs	912.439.5850	1508 Boone St	Kingsland
Tropical Smoothie Cafe	E3	Smoothies, Sandwiches & Wraps	912.357.5445	1607 GA-40 E, Ste A	Kingsland
Waffle House	E3	Diner, Breakfast & Burgers	912.729.5690	1201 E King Ave	Kingsland
Waffle House	E3	Diner, Breakfast & Burgers	912.882.1184	2054 GA-40 E	Kingsland
Wendy's	E3	American, Burgers & Fries	912.729.5620	1350 GA-40 E	Kingsland
Wendy's (Pilot, I-95 GA Exit 1 W)	F3	American, Burgers & Fries	912.452.1045	1376 Scrubby Bluff Rd	Kingsland
Wendy's	G5	American, Burgers & Fries	912.882.7009	2442 Osborne Rd	St. Marys
Willie Jewell's Old School BBQ	E3	BBQ	912.729.2271	1621 GA-40 E	Kingsland
Wingstop	E3	Chicken, Wings & Fries	912.521.9191	1351 Boone St	Kingsland
Zaxby's	E3	Chicken, Wings & Fries	912.510.8500	1377 E King Ave	Kingsland